
SAIL MEDICLAIM SCHEME (11TH JULY, 2023 TO 10TH JULY, 2024) 
DETAILS OF INTERNAL RESOURCE PERSON OF SAIL PLANTS AND UNITS 

 
 

Plant/ 
Unit 

Name Designation Phone Email ID Address 

BSP Sh. Kamal Verma AM (P-ES) 0788- 
2858091/92 
/93/94, 
2858289 

kkverma3@sail.in 
 

Final Settlement Section, Old 
Sector 5 Health Centre Building, 
Near to Sector 5 Chowk, Bhilai 
490001 

Ms. K Suparna GM (Personnel) ksuparna@sail.in 

DSP Ms. Geetanjali 
Adhikari 

DGM (Town, 
Personnel & 

0343- 
2745092 

geetanjali@sail.in 
 

R.No.215, T.A.Building, Durgapur 
Steel Plant, Indira Priyadarshni 
Marg, Durgapur-5 B-Zone Welfare) 

RSP Ms. Jyoti Oreya Sr. Manager (PL) 
W,C&GA 

0661-2448518 
0661-2448506 

Jyoti.oreya@sail.in Rourkela Steel Plant, At-Public 
Health Office Complex, Sector-5, 
Rourkela-769002 (Odisha).     

Sh. G R Dash GM (PL-W, 
C, T & M) 

0661- 
2448505 

sailrspplwelfare@gmail.com 
sampark@sail.in 

PL-Welfare & Canteen Office, 
    Administration Building, 
    SAIL, RSP, Rourkela-769011 

BSL Ms. Ankita Dev Sr. Manager 
(Pers.) 

06542 - 
240273 

 
bko_fsc@yahoo.co.in 

Final Settlement Cell, Personnel 
Department, Bokaro Steel Plant, 
Bokaro Steel City-827001 

ISP Sh. Gunjan Rana Mgr. (P-CF & 
Rules) 

0341- 
2240260 

ispcf01@sail.in 
 

Personnel Department, IISCO 
Steel Plant, Burnpur 

Shri Ashutosh 
Ranjan 

 Manager 
(Cordn.) ED 
(P&A) Sectt. 

ASP Ms. Sarmistha 
Datta 

AGM 
(P&A) 

0343- 
2546224 

sarmistha.datta@sail.in Ispat Bhawan, Surya Sen 
Sarani, Alloy Steels Plant, 
Durgapur - 713208 

SSP Ms. B. Lavanya Manager 0427- lavanya@sail.in Personnel Department, Salem Steel 
(Pers.) 2382281 Plant, Salem-636030 (TN) 

VISP Sh. Naveen Rahul Sr. Manager 08282- naveen.rahul@sail.in SAIL-VISL, New Town, 
(Pers.) 27160 Bhadravathi-577301, 

  Karnataka 
CMO Sh. Sanjit Kumar 

Das 
GM (P&A) 033- 

22881511 
sanjitkumardas@sail.in Ispat Bhawan, 40 JL Nehru Road, 

Kolkata-700071 
Sh. Rajat Sarkar GM I/c (P&A) 033- 

22883181 
rajatsarkar@sail.in 

SAIL Sh Rahul 
Srivastava 

Sr.Manager 
(Pers.) 

0651-
2411106 

rahul.srivastava@sail.in RDCIS, SAIL PO - Doranda, 
Units Ranchi 834002 
(Ranchi)  

GD & Dr. Surajit Mishra DCMO 0341- 
2515391 

surajit92.mishra@sail.in 50, JLN Road, SAIL House, 
SGW- Medical Kolkata – 700071 
Kulti Officer  

CO Sh. Prabal Sadhu Sr. Manager 
(Pers.) 

011- 
24300333 

pers.itb.med@sail.in 3rd Floor, Ispat Bhawan, Lodi 
Road, New Delhi-110003 

Sh. Himanshu 
Kataria 

Mgr. (Pers.) 011- 
24300329 

Ms. Vaani Kapoor GM (Pers.) 011- 
24300311 

Coll. 
Divn. 

Sh. Barun Kumar Mgr. (P&A) 0326- 
2385003 

personnelchasnalla@gmail.com Personnel Deptt., Central Office, 
PO: Chasnalla, Dt.:Dhanbad 
Jharkhand- 828135 

CFP Sh. Pintu Pajai Manager 
(Personnel) 

07172- 
278078 

pintu.pajai@sail.in SAIL-CFP, MUL Road, 
Chandrapur, Maharashtra-442401 

SRU Ms. Manjari Singh Manager (Pers.) 06542- mgrpersonnel72@gmail.com SRU, Indira Gandhi Marg, Sector- 
232315 IV, Bokaro Steel City, 

Jharkhand -827004 
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